APPLICATION FORM:
ICYS RESEARCH FELLOW POSITION, NIMS

Name:                                 

(1) Research Accomplishments
Please indicate the originality in your research accomplishments in English. This section should be single-spaced using 10.5-point font, and should not exceed two (2) A4-size pages in length including figures, tables, and references. (Delete the instructions written in blue throughout this application and submit it in PDF format.)


(2) Research Plan at ICYS
This document is used to evaluate the applicant’s ability to plan and propose research.
Describe the research plan you wish to conduct at ICYS in English, including its title. The plan should include the following: (a) Background and purpose of the research, (b) Research plan, (c) Expected results and impacts, and (d) Position of your proposed research within your discipline or field of research.
This section should be single-spaced using 10.5-point font, and should not exceed four (4) A4-size pages in length including figures, tables, and references.
[Title:                     ]


(3) List of publications
Clearly categorize as original papers, review papers, invited presentations, patents, and books in the sequence of publication from new to old with serial numbers assigned. The applicant should be marked with a single underline. Corresponding authors should be marked with an asterisk after the name.
This list can include only publications already published, in press, or accepted. 
There is no limit to the number of pages. Provide information in English. Publications written in Japanese may be described in Japanese.
In the table at the top of each category, enter the numbers, such as Total, First authored, and Corresponding authored.

[Original papers] 
For each publication, list the authors in published sequence, full title of paper, journal name, volume number, number of initial and final page, and year of publication in this order. Provide digital object identifier (doi) at the end of each paper if possible.
	Total
	First authored
	Corresponding authored

	0
	0
	0




1. 
2. 


[Review papers] 
List the authors in published sequence, full title of paper, journal name, volume number, numbers of initial and final pages, and year of publication in this order. Please provide digital object identifier (doi) at the end of each paper if possible.
	Total
	First authored
	Corresponding authored

	0
	0
	0




1. 
2. 


[Invited presentations]
State the authors, title of presentation, conference name, the city and year of conference in this order. Only list the conference where the applicant himself/herself gave a presentation. Do not include those where a coauthor gave a presentation.
	Total
	0



1. 
2. 


[Patents] 
Include the inventors as they appear on patent, title of patent, country, patent number, and date in this order. State issued patents, patent pending or patent application at the end of each patent.
	Total
	First authored

	0
	0




1. 
2. 


[Books]
The list should include all names of authors and editors, chapter and book titles, publisher name, city and year of publication, page numbers of the chapter, and ISBN in this order.
	Total
	First authored

	0
	0




1. 
2. 


(3) List of competitive external funds received
List the competitive funds that you received, both as Principal Investigator and Co-Investigator, including the funding name, acquisition year(s), project title, research institution, and budget amount, in order of the starting year.

[Principal Investigator] 
e.g. 1. Funding name, 20XX-20XX, Project title, Research institution, X,XXX,XXX yen
1. 

[Co-Investigator] 
1. 


(4) List of awards and honors
Indicate the title, awarding organization, and year of the prize(s) that you were awarded or honored.
1. 
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